कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमण्डल, इमामगंज।

पत्रांकः - 296

इमामगंज / दिनांक - 17 03 2021

प्रेषक.

कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमण्डल, इमामगंज।

सेवा में,

अपर मुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी—सह—सचिव, बिहार ग्रामीण पथ विकास अभिकरण, पटना।

विषय :- राज्य योजना (NABARD Prog. Fund) अन्तर्गत Const. of RCC Bridge at Surhar river between Rakshaya to Tandwa स्वीकृत पुल का निर्माण कार्य के आवंटन के संबंध में।

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषय के संबंध में कहना है कि राज्य योजना (NABARD Prog. Fund) अन्तर्गत Const. of RCC Bridge at Surhar river between Rakshaya to Tandwa स्वीकृत पुल में निर्माण कार्य का भुगतान हेतु राशि 47.93413 की आवश्यकता है।

अतः अनुरोध है कि उपरोक्त वर्णित राशि 47.93413 लाख (सैंतालीस लाख तिरानवे हजार चार सौ तेरह) रूपये मात्र आवंटन उपलब्ध कराने की कृपा की जाय।

विश्वासभाजन

अनु०:– यथोक्त।

जिल्ला ११ ०ड्डा २१ कार्यपालक अभियंता, सम्बद्धा कार्य विभाग, निर्मे प्रमंडल, इमामगंज।

Nabard letter-20

FORM GFR 19 - A

(See Government of India's Decision (1) below Rule - 150)
Form of utilisation Certificate up to the month of MARCH-2021

NABARD (Allotment from CFMS)

SI.	:- R.W.D. In	Sanction No.& Date with	Amount Received (in	Decrese (in	Particulars
no.	Scheme	Amount (in Lakh)	Lakh)	Lakh)	6
-	2	3	4	5	0 155 d that out of Rs.91.05165/-
1		Letter No.30 dt.19.08.2019	28.40747		Lakh received upto the years 2020-21
7	NABARD	Letter No.50 dt.08.07.2020	26.74631	-	(01-03-2021) through CFMS In favour
3	NABARD	Letter No.12 dt.18.02.2021	35.89787	-	of Executive Engineer RWD Works
					Division Imamganj Bihar, out of White a sum of Rs. NiL Lakh has been Surrendered and a sum of Rs. 88.73520/- Lakh has been utilized for the purpose of (NABARD) Schemes as given in the margin for which it was sanctioned and that the balance of Rs.02.31645 Lakh remaining unutilized at the end of the period under.
\vdash	-	Total .	91.05165	0.00000	

Certified that I have satisfied my self that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned.

Kind of checks exercised :-(i) Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer

(ii) Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer.

(iii) Construction material have been tested.

(iv) Measurment have been recorded in the MBs and test check conducted by the Assistant.

ted 5 cl:

(v) All other codal formalities hav been observed

2 Physical progress acchieved

(i) Construction of Road works

(ii) Construction of cd works.

RURAL WORK DEPARTMENT WORKS DIVISION IMAMGANJ

NE

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER RURAL WORK DEPARTMENT NORKS DIVISION IMAMGANJ

NABARD Allotment Requisition Format Rural Works Department

Name of Division - R.W.D., Works Division Imamganj.

	Remarks		13							
	Current	12		47.93413		47.93413				
	Value of	=		47.93413						
	Total	10	T							
	Allotment	6	9	,		-				
	Amount kh)	Main Work Maintenance (In Lakh) (In Lakh) (In Lakh)	c	×	6.61000					
	Agreement Amount (In Lakh)	Main Work (In Lakh)	t	/.	268.39000					
	ve Sanction	Amount (In Lakh)	7	0	421.80000					
	Administrative Sanction	Length (Road in Km./Bridge in M.)	v	0	78.20M					
	Name of Contractor	4		M/S Sagar Construction		Total=				
		3		Const. of RCC Bridge at 2017-18 Surhar river between Rakshaya to Tandwa						
	,	2		2017-18						
1	S.	No.	_		-					

Divisional Accounts Officer RWD, Works Division Imamgani

SGNP13

Executive Engineer,
Rural Worsk Department,
Works Division - Imamganj.